03 /55 &

Grant Agreement

Minnesota Department of Public Safety (“State”) Grant Program

| Homeland Secunty and Emergency Management . 2009 Urban Area Security 1111t1at1ve {UASD
Division
444 Cedar Street, Su1te 223 . Grant Agreement No.: 2009-UASI-00497
St Paul, Minnesota 55101 B
Grantee: _ Grant Agreement Term: -
City of St Paul ‘ Effective Date: 9/1/2009
15 W Kellogg Boulevard _ : Expiration Date: 3/31/2012

| City Hall Annex
St Paul, Minnesota 55102 _

- - | Grantee’s Authorized Representative: Grant Agreement Amount:

" Richard Larkin, Emergency Management Director Original Agreement $1,484,658.00
City of St. Paul Matching Requirement : $ 000 }
367 Grove St. Fifth Floor - T R -

- St. Paul, Minnesota 55101
Phone: (651) 266-5490
Email: rick.larkin@ei.stpanl.mn.us : ‘

State’s Authorized Representative: . ' Federal Funding: CFDA 97.067
Kammy Huneke, Grants Specialist State Funding:

Homeland Security and Emergency Managsment | Special Conditions: None
Division ‘

444 Cedar Street, Suite 223

St Paul, Minnesota 55101

Phone: (651) 201-7420 - _

Email: kammy.huneke@state.mn.us

Under Minn. Stat. § 299A.01, Subd 2 (4) the State is empowered to enter into this grant dgreement.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtains all required signatures under Minn.
Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2, whichever is later, Once this grant agreement is fully executed, the Grantee may claim
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agreement.

Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement.
Expiration date is the date shown above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs

first.

The Grantee, who is not a state employee will:

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herem and in the Grantee 8 approved 2009
Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Application which is incorporated by reference into this grant agreement
and on file with the State at 444 Cedar Street, Suite 223, St Paul, Minnesota 55101. The Grantee shall also-
comply with all requirements referenced in the 2009 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Guidelines and
Application which includes the Terms and Conditions and Grant Program Guidelines -
{(www.wego.dps.state.mn.us), which-are meorporated by reference into this grant agreement

Budget Revisions: The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is attached
and incorporated irito this grant agreement. As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Grantec will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items or any deviation and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the

Grantee..

Matching Requirements: (If applicable.} As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the
matching requirement will be met by the Grantee.

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (09/08)




Grant Agreement

- Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidance, the State will promptly pay the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services actually performed and the State’s Authorized
Representative accepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Payment will

not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied reporting requirements.

Cer:tl'j'ication Regarding Lobbying: (If applip:able.)' Grantees receiving federal funds over $1 00,000.00 must
complete and return the Certification Regarding Lobbying form provided by the State to the Grantee.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION
Individual certifiesthat funds bave been encumbered as

. required by .Mm [ S@ﬁ f@'NﬂﬁcglG N ED

Signed:

Date:

¢ LUTY

_FER. 0 21

Grant Agreement No. 20&9-UASI-00497 £2000-14144

BY MARY ERICKSON

2. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the grant agreemeni on behalf of the Graptee

as required by app @a‘, bylaws, resplutiong! or ordinances.
By / A gl

Title: ﬁf‘ﬁﬁcrﬁg?../oﬁ LA LEANLY  PIANAGEENT

" Date

By: 15 574: 2{;’1{:{%7 |

Title:__ City Attorney ’

Date: : _

By: W/W

3. STAT&% z\/
B A AN

g (with deié/gdt%a fthorlty) X '
Title: DEPUTY DIRECTOR

ran
17

oV

Date:

Disiribution: DPS/FAS
’ Grantee
State's Authorized Representative

1
Title: Direé/or of Financaial Services

o Vi
| By: . / “ .

Title:

Mavor

D;te"\ A roro
. [ ] !
By —7<€ 4O

Title: \Human [Rights

‘Date: / (;L////A
7

DPS Grant Agreement non-state (09/08)




EXHIBIT A

ITh1a 198png Juern teriorg s|ueIn WASH

Page A-1

. ) sasioloxy

00°000'p5$ [B10t-qQns

. ) . R ) . - ssjuedianted | . asuodsal

00°000'v5% pue sauydiosip afgqbie o) aauepinb juesh sjqeoldde suy yim 2aueprosoe W Buiien pazuayny ANHED W Bunes

,Ew.éo_ A ) . . . ) . uonduoseq

) - o . . . : . , Busel ]

) 100°000° 2228 . o . o . . : [2101-Gng
. N o7 asuodsal |

00°000'2228 aouepinb Juelb s|gedydde s yym souepiodse uf Juswidnba sigemolle pue pazrouyny | GNdgD Jop juswdinbg

preMmYy R R o, _ , . ushdunsag

. : . _ " wewdnbsy

' ’ 00000'08% o " T . ) ejoL-ang

. o . , L : ’ B|eMOl[e pazUCcUINe ¥

’ oodoo.omm : ’ T aouephB juelb ayy Aq pezuoLine se saaloe Buuue|d | ‘sdoussjiom ‘saouatsliion

plemy . . uoldussac

X Buue]d

L - S asuodssy ANHAD mo.cm;c_m ‘LO# YUSWISSAU/BANENIL Aunosg esly ueqn ‘wielBolg
88101-6002-985€Z-ISYN-Y Hequiny uopeoyddy S o T . 10 QIO 'Ined 1S eleN aajuels

LOLGS NW ‘Ined jures  °
£22 NS 19948 1BP8D iy -

" UolIsIAIQg JuswaBeuepy >u:mm._m_tw.v:m.3_._:cww puelswoy i

- Ajajesg dlqnd jo juswiedaq ejosauulpy &Emmtﬂ



" mie 1Epng Jueln weifold SR WHSH

Page A-2

00'0% soueeg
00°000'sees uolEoC(y
) {suodwos
00°000'SEES ~ wesfoud siyy) [eloL
00°000'+2$ E0L-ang
] - asuodsa
00°000°+2% *souepnb juest sjgeoydde yim souepioose Ui saspuexe 3|qibye pue pezuoyIny INYZ0 vl saslexg
plemy uondunsan -

~osuodsay INHED 20oUByUT (L0# JUSWISSAUYSAITRRIU| AlNDeg Baly UBQIN “Emgmo._n_.
, 10 A0 ‘ined 1S sWep e8iueiD

-L0LSS NI 'Ined jreg . . - uolsjAlg jusluebeuey AsusBiswg pue Ajunosg puejawoy ot i \IJ
€27 AUNG 19843 1BPSD Yy - _ _ . K348 2ljgnd Jo Jusiipedsq ejosauuIN &Emmﬁ

88101-6002-985€Z-ISYN-Y U8quInN uoyedljddy




Tresqy 1o8pag Juern werBold sjuels) WASH

sas[olexg
0000528 - |ejo)-gne
- . m:.EmEmcmbm_. Japun

00°005'2% rBuueld Buusuyibusng, 104 sauepinb juets sjeudosdde syy Japun pazuouyne Sujies] pazuoune Buurery
paemy . uopdussaq]
Buely

00°008't24 [elo1-ang
. , Buruueyy mE.:mSm:mbw

00 005'12% aouepinf uesl sjqepidde sy ispun _.mt_c.cm_n_ Buluaybusng, 1o} pazioyne Justudinbsy J0) pawdmby
premy uonduossag
wswdmbg

w.v,.\_..rm.w._.mmw : lelo~ang
‘ . Jo} safAlce

o¥' 2162828 __m.:__.Em_nm Buuspbuang, 1oy acuepmnt jueib s|gesgdde au} Ag pezZHoYINE a.B JBU) 53509 Buitueld Buuued pazuoyiny
piemy ) . uonduosary
Buuelg

8810}-600Z-985€2-|SVYN-V oG uoyesddy

mc_cnm_& :m&mcmhw PO JUSWISaAUYBAeNU] Alllnoag ealy :mED ‘webold

10 A)ID ‘Ined IS tsweN a9juelD)

LOLSS NI ‘Ined juleg - *
£2C SUNS ‘198NS JEP8D ¥ih

uolsialg E,mEmm._m:ms_ Aouabiawg pue L3LND9g PUBBWOKH
: fjejeg OlIgnd jo Juswipeda( ejosaUUIN

JNISH ;

[an]

Page A-



TR 1e8png Jueln weidolg SIRID) WHSH

00°0$ "@oueRg
00°'pra‘ezes - uonesoy
. (usuodwos

00 FP8'ETES wesbord suy) [2jol
S OTE' L ejol-qng
. . , . ) | Buuuely BuusyBusng
#5928 ¢ - fuely BupsyBueng, 1o} souepink JuelB sjgesydde su) Jspun pezuoYNE SISIIEXT 1apun sasplaxg
preMy - uonduosag

881.01-600Z-985ETISYN-Y

umn_E:z uoyeonddy

Buiuueld usuyiBuans 0 JUSWSIAU)/BARHIUL AlUNdes Baly ueqiy ‘weiboid
0 A0 '|ned 1§ relweN eajueln

LOLGS NI ‘Ined jues
€T SINng '1e8ng 1epa) v

uolIsiAlQ EmEmmmcmE Aousbisw3 pue AJIN23g pUBBWOH, - g

b&mw 211gnd o Juaupedsaq BjoSaUUIN h‘smmt *



[4iETa g #uwwpm yueIny Eﬁmo.ﬂm sjueIn WISH Y9

sasnIaxgy
00°000'0L$ : . : : N [£30.-GNS

’ . amold | Bupessdg uowwon/a0

00°000'0L S . m:amt_mao :oEEoQ_OOm 101 @auepmB EEm m_nmo_aam 23U} Jopun BUIUE. S|JEMO[[E PUE PIZLOUIRY Jo4 Bujuea),

{ premy . . . : , uondussad
fumieay.

00'c/Z'11eS . . | o - [Ej01-ang
— I 10 Juewdmba
00622 11ES m:am._mao coEEoQGOm_ 10} auamu_zm eI ajqeodde sy Japun EmEn__:um ajgemojje g pazuoTy | Slqemolie g pezHoyiyY
plemy . ) . . . : : , uopduosag
- , . , weawdinbg

00°000'0LES , . : ' A. o : [ejol-ang
~aInold-Bupelsdo Buuueld siqemone

000000123 coEEoQ_oom Joy aouepmn jueib aiqeodde mE._muc: salAlE m:_ccm_a B|GEMO}E pUR pRZUONY pue pazuoyny
premy _ . , _ uopduasaq
fumueld

. . ~aInjoid mc;m_mao :oEEoU\OOm ‘0% JUSUWNSSAU|/BALRINU AUN0eS BalY URGIA EEmE&
881.01-6002-98GEC-ISVNY JequinN uoyeoddy : 10 AID ‘Ined 18 1ewWen ssjurlo

LOLGS NI ‘Ined ues - UoISIAI] EmEmmm:mE Aouabisuwig n.:m Kn29g puejswoy paclnjmiigiil |
mmms_:m.umﬁwanmog% . ‘ a&mwo__%&oEmEtmaoeEomm::ms_ .&Em ﬁ

Page A-5



Jrese( 1@3png ety iwesdold SRty WHSH

00°0% aoueeg
coFLe'06ess uoyeoo)y
(jusuoduwios

00¥18'065% wiesBord S |B10.1
00'6ES' 7S . ‘ . [B30L-0ng
. sigeaidde ay) o} oalgns ‘ed JUles Jo Ao sy} o) (sjoaloud pue sapARoe JuRSS (|2 0] S[geoydde v g W) UONBSIUILIPY
QU'6ES' YRS | PIeMY ISYN 6002 24UA 31 JO UOKRISIUILDY PUR JususuabeLUR JO SSRIAGIER PUR SISOT STRMOIE (v pue juawebeuryy
plemy uopdussag
uonensIIwpY

pue uawabeuepy

00°000's1% |ejo-qng
. o a1naid UoWIWIoD/003

00"000'S LS Bunessdp uowwon003 1oy souepinb jueif-sigesydde ayy Japun s1509 S[QEMO|E DUE pSZLoWNY 10} s@s1019X3
PIEMY uopduosag

8810L-6002-985EZISVN-V °

1BQUUNN cop_mo__ma.q,

s1nyo1d m:_y,E.maO LOWWON/O0T ‘904 JUSWISSAUL/SALRI] AJLNDSS Baly URGIN weiboid
10 A0 ‘ned IS 1eWeN 98jueID

LOLSS NIN ‘Ned Jures
£2¢ SIS ‘jes4s 1epa) vy

uolsiAlg Juswabeuepy Aousbiswyg pue fjunoeg ﬁcw_up.:o:
Ajajes o11gnd jo juswieds( ejossuulp

FAEEH,

o

Page A-



jtitlag «omgmm. wern) meidold sjusln E.mmm

$2810axg
ooooo'ss © | . . . o ejo-gns
- I ] . suoneltadp
00°000'cs . ‘suonesad jo Agnuyuog lof souepinb juesf sjgeaydde ayy sopun Bujuely pezuoyne pue Siqemoly | 40 Anunuony 1eg Bueier]
plemy : . ‘ - ‘uopdinseq

. ,
Buuiei)
00°000'0F% | - . - : ' B0l -ang
. L . suonelado j0
00°000'0%% . suogetad( o Anuguag 1oy soueping jueil eigeoydde syj Japun jusledinba sigemolje pue pezuoyiny | Alnupuog Jog wuswdinbs
plesmy ’ _ ‘ , uopduosag
EwE.n__:cm_
uuo..ooo.omw : ’ . . ’ . [Bjo1-qns
. o . . Bunueld suonerado jo
00"000'05% ’ ) ~goueping yuelb aiqeoidde sy rspun sayanoe Bunueld pazroUINe pue sjgemolly ! Aununuos Jog Buuue)s
premy . . ) : _ . ' Lopdioseq
Buuue)d

4009 mou JuSUIISSAU[/SARRIL] ANOsS Bely Uedin Em._mEn_

88104-600Z-98SEZ-ISYN-Y Jequiny uocyeoljddy o : - 10 A0 ned’is swep sajuels)
LOLSS NI ‘INBd JUIES o . :o_m_>_n_ u:mEmmm:mE >o:mmhmEm pue >p_h:omm vcm_mEoI jope J

€7z OING ‘JoONS Jepad vy . - - . _ bm.,—mw algnd jo u:wEtman Blosauully &s wt *



jlzEe ﬁmwnm UL sweiSol sjusID Emmﬁ

00og g B ’ _ i’ 2ouUB[Eg
ovooc'ooss | . . : . - . vonesoly,
: . . ) ! o ) (yuaucdwos

00°006'00L$ | | R N : - ) S weifoid sy (ol |
00°000's$ , . : fejo1-ang
‘ ‘sucjessdo suoneladp jo

00°000°s% J0 b._:_.__Eoo _& souepmb Em._m alqeondde 2U) yum SOUBPIOIIE UL SISIISXS PZIIOUINE pUE mEm?o:( Anuguod Joj sasiolexy |
Dlemy . - ) ' , ) “uopdposag

88101-6002-985€Z-ISYN-Y aquuny uojeslddy _ . 0 A0 ‘Ined 18 sweN ssjuels)

dOOD (S0 WstsaAUl/aARRU] ALNDeg Baly Ueqn :weibold

LOLSS NIN ‘Ined iues
€2¢ @)Ng 984S Jepad fri

uoising juswabeuep Aousbiawg pue ALndeg PUBJOWIOH  fmiaimmipuinamiy

Ayageg alqnd jo EwEtmamn 2JOSQUUIN - hsmm.thﬁ
‘ . N

Page A~



[i;e( Jefpng yue1p nmerdol] sjrein WESH

<.

%

. o

$9810Ja%g A~
0000008 A . , | ‘ BIoL-ang
X . SUORBIIUNWILLOYD ) a[qesadoiay
00°000°0L% -s|qessdosaiul 1oy aoueping jurelh a(geordde su ym ouRpIOIDER Ul Butlies) pazioYme pue ajqemo]y ) 1oy Buurer]
premy ) -, . uonduasag
Buures ]
00°000'568 . . . [e30L-ang
] . ] ] SUCEDILNWENODY | a|qeadoiy
00°000's6$ . . 8lqeradolsiul 1oy sauepinb welb sjgeoydde sy Japun wsdinba S|GRMOllR PUE PIZHOUNY: Jo) awdmbsy:
piemy . : < . uondunsag
: yawdinbg
00°000°0L% : . : o Iewl-ang
K - a|qesadoiaul
00" 000'0Le o -aouepnt Jueib sjqesidde ay) Jopun saapoe Bulue)d pszucUNE PUB S[QRMO[Y Joj Bupuued
premy . . . uogdussed
’ fuuerd

. _ . R suofeolunwILIo) sjqeladoraju) 'ZO# WawissAul/eneliul ALNJeS ealy Ueqn welbold
wwrovlmoow.mmmmm-_w<3|<umnE:Z:ou_wo.__aa(.. , . h_.ob_o__:mn:m”mEmZmﬁcEO

L0LSS NIA ‘[ned jures © UoISIAIg Em:._mmm:ms_ AouobIowy PUR AJINDSS PUBOLLIOY — mremoesmmiimmes. |
€77 ®)NS 19948 18ps) by ‘ Kjajes s11and o juswipeda(q vjossuuiy &E@-&ﬁ
. i - N N . . .‘ . /-ll*



. T1E3a(T 1e8pag jueln “Em..ﬁmEm sjueln) WHSH

.m.u:m_mm

00'0%
D0°000°0LS uoneooly
. (uaundwos
CO°000°0LS . weiboid sig) 130l
00°G00'01$ [ejoL-gng
- . : . ) mwzmz«o‘m
Qoooo'oLE “souepinb juelb sqeoydde au; yim eauepIosoe U 81800 [euciezZIleBIo pazuoYIne pue sjqemole v | leuoneziuebi ajgemolyY
plemy uonduassyg
uogezuebin

8810 _.-moow.-mmmmmu_w<1-< :

EQE:Z uoyealddy

Lonosja( Jesly ] B WSLOoNS L (g0 JUSWISIAU/OAIEIIU] AUnoeg ealy Uedqin weiBold

4o Ao ‘Ined IS aWep ssjuBlD

LOLSS NI ‘Tned Jues
£2Z BUNS 19943 Jeps) Firy

uoISIAIQ Juswebeuely Aousbiswg pue funseg U:EmEo__I
. f1syeg o1[gng Jo juswedsd ejosauuly

Page A-10

FAEFSH)



Hrele( 198png eI eIford sjuein WHSH H

Page A-

0o0% . ) S soueleg
00°000'6Z13 , . : . ‘ ) " uopeao|ly
. . : . ‘ (uaucdwos.

00°000'SELS E , o . _— v weiBoud sy eyoL
00000048 - _ , - . o | e¥oL-ang
. . SUQREDLINWIWIOD ajqesadossiul

00°000'01% slqesedouai] Joj aouepinG weib elgeandde sy} LM S2UBPIOIDE LY SBSI0IEXA PRZUOLINE PUB BIABMONY 10} $581218%T
plemy - o ’ . o uopduoseg

o i SUOHEDIUNWILLION m_n._mh,mn_emE_ Z0# Em.EummE:mzym:E_ Aunosg Baty ueqiny weibold
88104-6002-98GEZ-ISYNY Hoqump uoyeoyddy . . T 10 A¥0) Ined 1S 1oweN seueln

LOLGS NI ‘Ined ures ., uosinl( JuswaBbeuey AousBiowg pue AJLINDSG PURISILIOH  imeimmeisiimn } °
£2C 8ANS ‘19941S 1BpaD Firp : . f3a1eg 211qnd jo Juswpeda( BjosauUl .Nsmmtﬁ

v



Grant Agreement

CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING
. For State of Minnesota Contracts and Grants over $100,000

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her .kﬁ'owiedge and belief that:

(1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to
any person: for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of
~ Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the
awarding of any Federal contract; the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering ~ .
into of amy cooperative agreement, and the exfension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any

Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.

(2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for
influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, A Member of Congress, an officer-or
employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal coniract, grant, .
loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, “Disclosure of

Lobbying Activities”, in accordance with its instructions.

" (3) The undersigned shall require that the Iang;qage of this certification be included in the award
documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and confracts under grants, 1oans and
cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly. ‘

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was
‘made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making-or entering into this transaction. -

imposed by Section 1352, Tifle 31 U.5.Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be
 subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than $100,000 for cach such faifire.

<iry o/ﬁ_fﬁl/r’"f ‘/)14‘:"{

Qrganjzgtidn Name-

__Rick JAD L APKIS - Diptcrop of ENAALENGY MANNERENT
Name and Title of Official Signing for Organization '

By:

i Siguaturqufzﬁffﬁeiﬁr

Date

DPS Grant Agreement non-state 01/08 -




